has a policy to enter into currency forward agreements. In addition, to manage its foreign currency risk related to
foreign currency denominated expected sales transactions and purchase transactions, the Company enters into
cross-currency swap agreements.

② Interest rate risk
The Company is exposed to interest rate risk due to its borrowing with floating interest rates. A 1% increase or
decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management�s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

The Company�s borrowings and debt securities with floating interest rates as of March 31, 2018 and December 31,
2017 are as follows:

In millions of won
Type March 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Short-term borrowings W   284,059 290,873
Long-term borrowings 1,719,978 1,743,252
Debt securities 256,650 685,700

W   2,260,687 2,719,825

A sensitivity analysis on the Company�s long-term borrowings and debt securities assuming a 1% increase and
decrease in interest rates, without consideration of hedge effect of related derivatives for the three-month period ended
March 31, 2018 and for the year ended December 31, 2017 are as follows:

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 304

In millions of won March 31, 2018 December 31, 2017
Type 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

Increase (decrease) of profit before income
tax W   (22,607) 22,607 (27,198) 27,198
Increase (decrease) of shareholder�s equity
(*) (22,607) 22,607 (27,198) 27,198

(*) The effect on the shareholders� equity excluding the impact of income taxes.
To manage its interest rate risks, the Company enters into certain interest swap agreements or maintains an
appropriate mix of fixed and floating rate borrowings.

③ Electricity rates risk
The Company is exposed to electricity rates risk due to the rate regulation of the government which considers the
effect of electricity rate on the national economy.

A sensitivity analysis on the Company�s income for the period assuming a 1% increase and decrease in price of
electricity for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2018 and 2017 are as follows:

In millions of won March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017
Type 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

Increase (decrease) of profit before income
tax W   147,178 (147,178) 139,433 (139,433)
Increase (decrease) of shareholder�s equity
(*) 147,178 (147,178) 139,433 (139,433)

(*) The effect on the shareholders� equity excluding the impact of income taxes.

141

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 305

Table of Contents

KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Interim Financial Statements, Continued

March 31, 2018

(Unaudited)

44. Risk Management, Continued

(2) Financial risk management, continued

(iv) Liquidity risk
The Company has established an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management of the
Company�s short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements. The Company manages
liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecasted and actual cash flows, and by matching the maturity profiles of
financial assets and liabilities.

In addition, the Company has established credit lines on its trade financing and bank overdrafts, and through payment
guarantees it has received, it maintains an adequate credit (borrowing) line. In addition, the Company has the ability to